Committee  wants  to  know  the  steps  taken  to
recover  the  said  amount  through  revenue
recovery proceedings.

Additional Information given by the Government
M/s ICSA (India) Ltd. was issued registered notice by
KSEBL  on  24.11.2023  directing  them  to  remit  the
Labour Cess of Rs.7,09,899/-(Rupees seven lakh nine
thousand  eight  hundred  and  ninety  nine  only)
applicable on the Cost of Construction within 15 days
of  receipt  of  the  notice,  failing  which  Revenue
Recovery will be initiated against them. But the letter
was returned with the status of "Addressee not found".
However  Revenue Recovery  proceedings  have  been